

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-854AB, Instructions for Inter-Agency Alien Witness and Informant Record and
Adjustment of Status
OMB Number: 1615-0049
08/26/2021

Reason for Revision: Extension
Project Phase: OMBReview

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 11/30/2021
Edition Date 11/08/2019

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 4, Where to File	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>Where to File?</p> <p>Submit requests for S nonimmigrant classification or for S nonimmigrants to file for adjustment of status to:</p> <p>U.S. Department of Justice Criminal Division, Office of Enforcement Operations Special Operations Unit John C. Keeney Building, 11th Floor 10th & Constitution Ave NW Washington, D.C. 20530-0001</p> <p>NOTE: The Criminal Division, will forward certified requests on Forms I-854A and I-854B for processing to USCIS. USCIS will not adjudicate any request made on Forms I-854A and I-854B without the certification of the Criminal Division.</p>	<p>[Page 4]</p> <p>Where to File?</p> <p>Submit requests for S nonimmigrant classification or for S nonimmigrants to file for adjustment of status to:</p> <p>U.S. Department of Justice Criminal Division, Office of Enforcement Operations Special Operations Unit 1301 New York Avenue NW, 9th floor Washington, D.C. 20530-0001</p> <p>NOTE: The Criminal Division, will forward certified requests on Forms I-854A and I-854B for processing to USCIS. USCIS will not adjudicate any request made on Forms I-854A and I-854B without the certification of the Criminal Division.</p>